GOLDEN GATE FIELDS WORKOUT TAB (August 28, 2022)

2F

%Saintcerely

After My Own Heart
Big Sis Little Sis
eBlack Zabat

Mo Town Gal

3F
Amanofmystature
Angel's Advocate
Big Vanilla
***Cardinal Trick
Cowboys Daughter
Daredevil Princess
eDr. Flash Dancer
Eratone

Flying Sylvia
Hedley

Kit Kat Man
***Magicisthemoonlite
***Miqueas
Mischievous Pirate
Murloc Bay

Nan Elizabeth
Northern Jewel
One Big Smile
Running On Fire
***Saint lves
Sixtyfour GT O
Tama Sets Da Pace
Union Gig

4F

A Bit Much

A Dime for Me
***A"

Altitude

***Always Seeking
***Autisms World
Awesome Maui Girl
***Bett On Blaze
Blue Wildcat

Cali Conquest
Cantilever
Carolina Mia
***Clockstrikestwelve
Colormemoney
Cut Across Shorty
Dad's Lady
Diamond Ranger
Dr Pescado
Effective Gig
Fantastic Secret
Fascinated
Foreign Protocol
Fumano's Girl
Gato Negro

e - Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List

:27.20 H
:27.60 H
:27.20 H
:25.00 H
:27.60 H

:38.20 H
:37.00 H
:38.60 H
:37.00 H
:37.40 H
:39.20 H
:35.20 H
:37.20 H
:37.20 H
:38.80 H
:38.20 H
:36.60 H
:39.60 H
:36.20 H
:38.40 H
:37.60 H
:38.20 H
:37.80 H
:39.20 H
:36.20 H
:38.20 H
:39.40 H
:39.40 H

:49.80 H
:49.60 H
:49.80 H
:49.80 H
:48.00 H
:53.00 H
:49.60 H
148.60 HG
149.40 H
:50.20 H
:51.00 H
‘4940 H
:50.00 H
:48.80 H
:50.00 H
:49.80 H
:48.60 H
:50.00 H
:50.20 H
:48.60 H
:48.80 H
‘47.40 H
:50.60 H
:51.60 H

® Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List

%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

4F

eGet'em Tiger
Good Focus
Happy Is

Hot Rod Jimmy
Imaginary
Incredible Shot
***|ndianera
Infernal Tiger

Into Bourbon

Irish Song Leader
Jazz City
Kodiaction

Like No Other

el otsa Pepper

el uck Is Golden
Manforallseasons
Midnight Metal
More Bubbly

My Bucket List
Old Seventeen
Perfectionistic
Piper's Causeway
Prospect of Rain
Racer Rex
Rachel's Coach
Rimprotector
Rodrigoknows
Rose of Mooncoin
Sea of Liberty
Seige the Day
Shanagolden
Shout It Out

Silk Road Sally
Smokin Hot Bobbie
Smokin' Hot
Spun Away
Talisker Bay

Ten Thousand Steps
Theresasilverlinin
Thunder of Zion
Tiger Queen
Tijera Lee

Toni Two Pocket
Topper's Chieftess
Turquoise Bikini
Twirling Derby
Vintage

Whoa Buddy
Worthy of Magic
***Zero Bucks Given

5F

Bandon Bridge
Big Don's Smiling
***Big Wild West
Blue Eyed Jo

Summary

All Weather Track - Fast

‘4720 H
:50.00 H
:50.00 H
:51.60 H
:50.20 H
:50.00 H
:49.80 H
:48.60 H
:49.60 H
:52.80 H
:50.40 H
:49.40 H
:49.40 H
‘47.20 H
‘4720 H
:50.60 HG
:50.80 H
:50.60 H
:50.00 H
:50.80 H
149.20 H
:54.80 H
:148.80 H
:52.80 H
:50.20 H
:50.20 H
:51.60 H
“49.00 HG
:51.80 H
149.40 H
:50.00 H
:50.20 H
:50.60 H
:52.40 H
:50.20 H
:50.00 H
:50.00 H
:52.40 H
14940 H
:49.80 H
:49.60 H
149.40 H
:48.20 H
:52.00 H
:47.80 H
149.20 H
:49.80 H
:52.60 H
:50.60 H
:49.80 H

1:02.00 H
1:03.80 H
1:01.80 H
1:02.80 H

All Weather Track - Fast

5F

Bob's Vai

Connie's Promise
Draw Near

Earnest

Emily Smiles
Focus First

Gross Profit
***Habanero Kid
Harmon

How About a Fresca
*** mplicitly

Lisa's Valentine
***_ove Candy
Magical Thought
Majestic Oops
Mechant

Mucho Machismo
***My Legal Bet
My Name Is Indy
***Natural Colour (GB)
Night Cruiser
Northwest Factor
Noshewont

***Qur Empire
Passarando
Ragtime Girl
***Ray of the Sea
Royal 'n Rando
Sea Breezing (IRE)
Slew's Joy

Stolen Vote
Stretch Run
o***Table for Two
Thanks Maggio (ARG)
Trash Talkin Cat
Two Twelve

***J R Pressed
Unraptured

Updraft

Walking Boss

You Kidding Me
Your Royal Flyness

6F

eC'Mon Man
Foggy Bottom
Its Thievery
Navy Queen
OB's

1:12.60 H
1:17.00 H
1:15.40 H
1:14.60 H
1:16.00 H

®

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
2 Furlongs 5 :25.00 :27.60 :26.92
3 Furlongs 23 :35.20 :39.60 :37.86
4 Furlongs 74 :47.20 :54.80 :50.00
5 Furlongs 46 :59.00 1:07.40 1:02.39
6 Furlongs 5 1:12.60 1:17.00 1:15.12



